

¢  
ITEM NO.41  
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1446 OF 2010

ASSISTANT COMMR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S ZAMIDARA ENG.AUTO LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 17/08/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This matter was passed over once and called for the second time. No one appears even on the second call. One more opportunity is granted to the appellant to file affidavit of valuation within four weeks subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER