

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15642-15643/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2010 in SBCST No.117/2010,SBCST No.120/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S MARWAR MOTORS PVT.LTD.  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the counsel for the petitioner that the process fee has been filed on 21.3.2012. Office to verify. If filed, the same may be accepted subject to the deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, failing which the petitions shall stand dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(RENUKA SADANA)  
COURT MASTER