

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 2603/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2013 in STA No.30/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S CAUVERY MOTORS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADDL.COMMR.OF COMMERCIAL TAXES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

WITH
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2886-2888 of 2014
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1821 of 2007.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)	(Sneh Bala Mehra)	
Sr. P.A.	Assistant Registrar	