

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2756/2012

M/S NAVNIT MOTORS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5815/2012
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3856/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam,Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

Mr. Harsh Trivedi,Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aripit Rai,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumdar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2756/2012

The learned counsel for the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 5815/2012 and C.A. No. 3856/2013

The Office Report indicates that although by Order dated 3.11.2015 of this Court four weeks time as last chance was given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the affidavit of valuation, yet he has not done the needful within the period stipulated in the order. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 31698-31702/2013

Learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken steps in spite of last chance granted in respect of sole respondent. However, I am inclined to grant four more weeks time subject to the condition that he takes steps and deposits a sum of Rs. 1000/- in the Supreme Court Employees Mutual Welfare Fund as cost. If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List again on 4.3.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar