

\200 1

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1821/2007

M/S. PRERANA MOTORS (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPITY COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES (SPL)

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1822/2007

SLP(C) No. 14260/2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6160/2009

C.A. No. 6161/2009

C.A. No. 6162/2009

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 6163/2009

(with Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6164/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6165/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6166/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6167/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6168/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6171/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6172/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

2

C.A. No. 6173/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8049/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19745/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19746/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19748/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19750/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19751/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19752/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19753/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19754/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19755/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19756/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19757/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19758/2009

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3820/2011

C.A. No. 3821/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3822/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3823/2011
(With Office Report)

3

C.A. No. 3824/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3825-3826/2011
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3827/2011
Office Report)

C.A. No. 4019/2011

C.A. No. 4021/2011

C.A. No. 5967/2011

C.A. No. 5969/2011

SLP(C) No. 15642-15643/2011

SLP(C) No. 28859/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2756/2012

C.A. No. 5815/2012

(with office Report)

C.A. No. 3856/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25905/2013

SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013

(With appln. for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5447/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5449-5451/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12280/2014

(With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/04/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

4

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Chahat Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basaa Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Jain, Adv.

Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

5

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned Senior counsel for
the State, list after ensuing summer vacation.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER