

0#1

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).1821/2007

M/S. PRERANA MOTORS (P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPITY COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES (SPL)

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1822/2007

SLP(C) No. 14260/2007

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6160/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6161/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6162/2009

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 6163/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6164/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6165/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6166/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6167/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6168/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6171/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6172/2009

2

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6173/2009

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 8049/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19745/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19746/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19748/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19750/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19751/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19752/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19753/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19754/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19755/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19756/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19757/2009

(With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 19758/2009

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3820/2011

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 3821/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3822/2011

(With Office Report)

3

C.A. No. 3823/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3824/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3825-3826/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3827/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4019/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 4021/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5967/2011

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5969/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15642-15643/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28859/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2756/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5815/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3856/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25905/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5447/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5449-5451/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12280/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

4

judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12806-12808/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 21/09/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mrs Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Pritam, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. P. K. Manohar, AOR

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Bhuvneshwari Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Shilpi Satya Priya Sastyam, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR

Ms. L. Charnaya, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

5

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the State, list
the matter next week.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER