

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.1822/2007

M/s. TATA MOTORS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES
(SPL) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-10-2019 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
(Mentioned By) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Gehrana, Adv.
 Mr. Nakul Gandhi, Adv.
 Mr. Utkarsh Maria, Adv.
 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that this matter appears at Serial No.17 in the Weekly List. He prays that the matter may not be taken up this week.

We order accordingly.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER